

\230
SLP(C)No. 22610 OF 1997
ITEM No.201

Court No. 8

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22610/1997

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/1997 in AN 104/85
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHYAM CHARAN CHAKRABORTY & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MRINAL C. CHAKRABORTY & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No.2 - for substituted service)
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 17/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Pijush K.Roy, Adv.
Mr. S.R.Saha, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

I.A. No. 2 is allowed.

Service on the unserved respondents shall be
effected through publication in two local dailies, one in
Hindi and one in English, of the area concerned.

Put up the matter after substituted service is
complete.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master