

Ö

SLP(C)No. 22610 OF 1997
ITEM No.201

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22610/1997

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/1997 in AN 104/85
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHYAM CHARAN CHAKRABORTY & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MRINAL C. CHAKRABORTY & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions, substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln., with pra
yer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 26/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Piyush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for two weeks in terms of the letter circulated.

KALYANI

(V.P. TYAGI)
COURT MASTER